SC8102
高性价比，小体积，高精度,全集成式的电流检测芯片
高性价比，小体积，全集成的高精度电流传感器芯片
 概述：
SC8102是兴感半导体全集成式霍尔电流传感器产品线的一员，主推的高灵敏度电流检测方便后级应用，其超宽动态
检测能力，支持客户检测低至1A，高达30A的被测电流范围。满足用户在绝缘隔离的条件下，实现负载电流情况的检测，适
合替代功率电阻，线性光耦，互感器等其它被动或者分立传感器检测方案。

高性价比，小体积 ，全集成式的 电流检测芯片
COPYRIGHT © 2023, SENK SEMI CO., LTD 2
订购信息（注黑型号：非大批量供货型号）
型号[1] 特征码 温度范围 包装方式
标准测量电流 IP 范围
(A)
 0A 输出（V）
灵敏度
(mV/A)
SC8102RET-02B5
R E(-40~85℃)
T
(3000pcs/卷)
±2
B(0.5VCC)
1000
SC8102RET-03B5 ±3 660
SC8102RET-05B5 ±5 400
SC8102RET-06B5 ±6 330
SC8102RET-20B5 ±20 100
SC8102RET-30B5 ±30 66
SC8102RET-04U5 4
B(0.1VCC)
1000
SC8102RET-30U5 30 132
SC8102RET-10F5 ±10
F(2.5)
200
SC8102RET-20F5 ±20 100
SC8102RET-30F5 ±30 66
SC8102RET-50F5 ±50 40
备注 1：型号内 F,B,U 三种 IP=0A 时的参考输出类型，默认推荐 B（0.5VCC 输出电压）
       B   IP 无电流时，VIOUT@0A=0.5VCC，适用于双向电流检测，零点和灵敏度随 VCC 比例变化
       U*
2

COPYRIGHT © 2023, SENK SEMI CO., LTD 16
丝印描述
注：X 非固定字符，由兴感半导体命名规则定义
封装信息
注意：封装为 SOP8-SC, 所有尺寸单位为毫米
电流传感器系列码
产品型号
生产信息
供电电源代码
日期代码
IP电流范围(参考型号中的电流范围)
参考电压代码(参考订购信息表中的输出特性)
C 8102 R X
  XX 20 B 5
商标/Logo
特征码（参考订购信息表中的特征码）
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SC8102 series
高性价比，小体积 ，全集成式的 电流检测芯片
COPYRIGHT © 2023, SENK SEMI CO., LTD 17
Important Notice
SENK SEMI co., Ltd. Reserves the right to make, from time to time, such departures from the detail specifications as may be required to permit
improvements in the performance, reliability, or manufacturability of its products. Before placing an order, the user is cautioned to verify that the
information being relied upon is current.
SENK SEMI’s products are not to be used in life support devices or systems, if a failure of an SENK SEMI. product can reasonably be expected to
cause the failure of that life support device or system, or to affect the safety or effectiveness of that device or system.
The information included herein is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, SENK SEMI co., Ltd. assumes no responsibility for its use; nor for
any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.
For the latest version of this document, visit our website: www.senkomicro.com
Revision History
Revision Change Page Author Date
1.0 Initial draft for basic version   Jerry 2019.01
1.1 Updated to 601 version    Jerry 2019.12
1.2 Delete FFT  Jerry 2020.02
1.3 Check and review EC TABLE    2020.02
1.4 更新非大批量供货型号  Jon 2020.03
1.5 删除 VREF 并修改 BandWidth 参数  Jerry 2020.12
1.6 新增 UL 与环保标志  Emma 2021.05
1.7 修改框图  Mei 2021.05
1.8 新增型号 20F5,30F5  Emma 2021.12
1.9 修改部分的数据和描述  Emma 2022.03
2.0 新增型号 10F5，50F5  Jackey 2022.04
2.1 新增型号 SC8102RET-05B5  ZJF 2023.03
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com